L%f Harvey Oswald

Y . . . |
v In connection with the taxi fare from the Port

Auéhority Terminal to the Department of Welfare, Max -
¥Weiss, President of the Broad Street Taxi Owners Association, =~

:Incorporated, 44 Whitehall Street, New York, advised an A ¢

SA of the FBI on April 10, 1964 that the fare for this trip*""‘j‘"“""

would have been approximately $1.50., |

+ On April 8, 1964, Hiss”Doroth§<5;;ning, Supervisor,
Special Investigations, New York City Department of Welfare ,mﬂﬁ
“advised an SA of thé FBI that since their files do not [ER SNy
reflect any expenditures by the department on behalf of
Oswald and his family, it can be assumed that any transportation
to and from the office of the Department of Welfare and any
meals consumed during the period of Oswald's association with
the department, were paid for by Oswald himself, |

She stated that the file does contain a
request from a Department of Welfare worker for reimbursement
for himself for $3.50 spent on transportation to and from
Idlewild Airport, Queens, New York, aboard a Carey bus. She
commented that it would appear that Oswald, his family,
and the Welfare worker proceeded to Idlwwild aboard a

Carey bus and that Oswald paid his whole fare.

Miss Downing stated that Oswald left the Special
Services branch'office of the Department of Welfare, 42

June 14, 1962, at which time he was accompanied to the
Western Union office, 428 Broadway, which is only a few
blocks from the Special Services office, where he obtained
the $200 sent by his brother from Texas.

In connection with the above itinerary, Hisg
Downing was unable to furnish any information concerning
expenditures by Oswald.,
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Lge Harvey Oswald . . . -
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l _ Although Oswald's means of transportation from BT
Special Services office, 42 Franklin Street, to his hotel

at 8th Avenue and 43rd Street, on June 13, 196?, and his
return trip to 42 Franklin Street on the followlng day
are unknown, it is to be noted that if he, his wife,

and their four month infant child took a taxicab, the
approximate fare each way would have been $1,50., This
estimate was furnished on Aprll 10, 1964, by Max Veiss, -
heretofore mentioned, As 1ndxcated above, the Uestern
Union office where Oswald received his $200 is within
walking distance from the Spec1a1 Services office and in
all pPObablllty, no transportation expenses were 1ncurred .
in Cunnection with this travel.

It appears from the telfare file that Oswald
left the Western Union office and proceeded to the West
Side Air Terminal to obtain his airplane tickets. Since there is -
no information available regarding his means of tran8portat10n,
it can only be assumed that if he travelled via taxi, the
fare would have been $1,50, according to Mr. Weiss,

The West Side Air Terminal is located at 10th Avenue
and 42nd Street, and is within walking distance to the Times
Square HOtel, 8th Avenue and 43rd Street, and in all brobability
Oswald incurred no expense in connection with this travel.

On April 9, 1964, Ethel Ziiilken, Chief Ticket .
Agent, Delta Alrllnes, West Side Air Termlna‘.[""—a\used an !’ A
"SA of the FBI that their files reflect that on June 14, 1962, ..
Oswald purchased two tickets tdalling $183.04 or $91,52

for each ticket, She stated that therc is no charge for an
infant, She commented that Oswald's flight number was 821,

and was scheduled to land at Love Field, Dallas, Texas.

--""'-

On April 9, 1964, John\Huber, Jr., Manager, Times.

‘Square Motor Hotel, Bth Avenue and 43rd. Street, New York
City, advised an SA of the FBI that their files reflect

that L. Oswald registered at their hotel on June 13, 1962, .
[
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L{% Harvey Oswald

and checked out on June 14, 1962. He stated that Oswald's
bill, totalling $15.21, included $10 for the room, $.50

tax and $4.71 for telephone calls. He stated that the
teclephone toll cards are destroyed after six months and the
only information available regarding these calls is that
one long distance call amounting to $2,31 was placed on June
13, 1862, and one long distance call amounting to $2.20

and one local call amounting to v.20, were placed on

June lU, 1952.

On April 10, 1esu,{zdwapd;f?<;:::::3 Security
d

Supervisor, New York City Telephone Company, Vised'that;g*!-
their records pPertaining to the period June, 1962, have J
been destroyed and there is no information available concerning
these records.

The Welfare file indicates that Oswald left his
hotel on June 14, 1962 and proceeded to the East Side
Airlines (ESAL), First Avenue and 38th Street, New York
City, via taxi. 1In connection with this taxl transportation,
Mr, VWeiss, previously mentioned, estimated that this fare _
would have been approximately $,85. The file revealed that
Oswald and his family apparently travelled from ESAL to
Idlewild Airporg via Carey bus,

On April 10, 1964, inquiryéfx;;::; Transportation
Company, ESAL, First Avenue and 38th Street’,” New York City,,yﬁ’
disclosed "that the fare from ESAL to Idlewild Airport = = " j .
in June, 1962 would have been $1.75 -per person with no
charge for infants.
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UN!'I'(:c,D STATES DIPARTMENT OF 4,JSTICE . )

FEDERAL BURLAU OF INVESTIGATION |

New York, New York . - 17"_'“.
April 10, 1964 . e

Re: Lee Harvey Oswald
Internal Security - R - Cuba

On April 8, 1964, James M. Josoff, Public Relations
DireCctor, Travellers Aid Society, 204 East 39th Streét,
New York, advised a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation (SA of the FBI) that his records indicate that
Oswald and his family were met at the pier in Hoboken, New Jersey,
on June 13, 1962, by a representative from thelir office and
transported to the Port Authority Terminal at 4lst Street
and 8th Avenue, New York City, He stated that this transporta-‘
tion was via Travellers company limousine and was free of
charge, He stated their limousine service only operates betweern-
the Port Authority terminals and the piers and that is the .
reason why Oswald was not taken directly to the office of the
New York City Department of Welfare. He advised that the
record further indicates that their representative accompanied
Oswald and his family from the Port Authority Terminal to the .
office of Special Services, New York City, and that they toe
travelled via taxicab, He commented that inasmuch as Oswald's
file does not contain a request for reimbursement for this
taxi fare, he would assume that Oswald paid for the fare.

M. Josoff remarked that it would appear from the
record that Oswald and his family stayed at the Times Square
Motor Hotel, 8th Avenue and 43rd Street, New York City. He
also remarked that since Oswald did have some money in his
possession, any meals consumed during the period that he was °

in the company of the Travellers representative, Oswald would
, have paild for himself,

’
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Ul\.(.x.l) STATES DEPARTMENT O} .oTlICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer te

File Noe. New York, New York

Ty Yy

April 10, 1964

\\ e: Lee Harvey Oswald
Internal Security - R * « Cuba

-, On \April 8, 1964, James M, ,Josoff, Public Relations
Director’, Travellers Aid Socliety, 204 East 39th Street, New

York, advised . @ Special Agent/of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation (SA of the FBI) that his records indicate that
Oswald and his family were et af the pi:r in iioLok .n, ..w Jensey,
on June 13, 1962 Ry a representitive from their office and
transported to the\Port Auth;yity Terminal at 41st Street

and 8th Avenue, New\York Cit He stated that this transportation
was via Travellers chmpany }imousine and was free of charge,

He stated their limouline service only operates between the

Port Authority terminals aAnd the piers and that is the reason

why Oswald was not taken\directly to the office of the New

York City Department of'\ He advised that the record
further indicates that’/the\r representative accompanied Oswald

and his family from the Por Authority Terminal to the office

of Special Services, New YorR City Department of Welfare, 42.
Franklin Street, New York Cit
He commented that ,inasmuch as Ogwald's file does not contain

a request for reimbursement for this taxi fare, he would assume
that Oswald pai?ffor the fare,

Mr. Josoff remarked that %\t would appear from the
record that Oswald and his family stdyed at the Times Square
Motor Hotel, /8th Avenue and 43rd Stre ty New York City. He
also remarked that since Oswald did ha some money in his
possession,” any meals consumed during the period that he was

in the company of the Travellers represen ative, Oswald would"
have paid for himself,
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)
FROM: SAC, DALIAS (100-10461) (P)
V4
SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD aka
IS-R-CUBA

00: DL

ReBuairtel to Dallas, New Orleans and New York,
4/7/64, enclosing a letter from the President's Commission
dated 4/3/64, requesting further investigation regarding '
S?,WALD'S expenditures during certain designated'periods of .
)

Enclosed herewith are ten copies of a letterhead ‘)\)
memorandum reflecting additional investigation as requested.

The investigation at Fort worth, Texas, was con=-
ducted by SA EARLE HALEY; the fnterviews with Mrs. NANNIE
_ N. TOBIAS, Mrs. PAT DOUGIAS, were conducted by SA E. J.
‘}/ ROBERTSON; the interview with JOE R, MC REE was conducted
’ by SA THOMAS T. TRETTIS, JR., and the interview with Mr.,

H., G. WRIGGE was conducted by SA R. NEIL QUIGLEY.
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RPG:eah E3§
(5)

e ¢ T, Crrrrrmrmrd™S

Y] \ ¥/ . v . L mPeo

a3t Cf‘/-_t F-C'fn:ll (’ ‘, JV'.(:{:& |

1

Approved:

7 9 MAY 4 ]981;:};” Agent {n Charge




- ”, £ -
UMT:C ~TATES DEPARTMENT OF ,. .ICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dallas, Texas

April 13, 1964

LEE HARVEY OSWALD

By letter dated April 3, 1964, the President's Commission

on the Asdassination of President KENNEDY requested further addition-

al investigation for the purpose of obtaining additional information
concerning the expenditures of LEE HARVEY OSWALD during the period

July, 1962 to October 3, 1963,

The President's Commission letter specifically requested
information concerning the monthly rental charges for certain resi-
dences at Fort Worth and Dallas, Texas, as well as information cone

cerning the utility payments at such residences,

-

On April 13, 1964, CHESTER ALLEN RIGGS, JR., 250 Carroll,
Fort Worth, Texas, furnished the following informations

LEE OSWALD rented one side of a duplex at 2703 Mercedes
Street, from about July, 1962 to October, 1962, RIGGS does not
have old rental records to reflect exact date of occupancy. OSWALD

paid $59.50 a month for this duplex and always paid his rent in cash,

All the utilities at this address were in the name of RIGGS.

OSWALD paid the water, gas and electric bills, in addition to his
rental of $59,50., The utility bills came to RIGGS and he, or one of
his employees, would take them to OSWALD. Sometimes OSWALD would
Pay RIGGS, or one of his men, in cash for the utilities but, in most
instances, OSWALD paid the utility bills direct to the compapies in
Fort Worth, . RIGGS stated OSWALD 4id not have a telephone in this
duplex. - :

The utilities averaged approximately $12.00 a month for
gas, water and electricity, RIGGS does not' have any of the old
records to reflect the exact figures on the utilities, He rented
some similar-type apartments with utilities and he always charged
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RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD _ -

a ..
an thra $12.00 @ month to cover these bills, He had kept a

record of the utilities on similar-type duplexes and they would
average about 812,00 per month, ,

. s
| On April 8, 1964, Mrs.NANNIE H/{TOBIAS,*.__Goz_Eleet_:_.h
Street, Apartment 7, Dallas, Texas, furnished the following in-
fornation: T TS

LEE HARVEY OSWALD was required to make utility payments
for electricity only during the time he resided at 604 Elsbeth
Street, Apartment No, 2, Dallas, Texas, between November 3, 1962,
and March 3, 1963, All other utility payments were included in
the rental amount of 868.00 per month.

Mrs., TOBIAS stated that electricity was furnished at
this address by the Dallas Power and Light Company, Dallas, Texas.
: X

On April 9, 1964, Mrs. PATLDOUGLAS, Personnel Section,
Dallas Power and Light Company, 1506 Commerce Street, Dallas,
Texas, advised that the records of this company reflect that
Account No, 700-1-2780-2 indicates that this account number was
aesigned to LEE ,H., OSWALD, 604 Elsbeth Street, Apartment 2, Dallas,
fexas., She furnished the following summary of transactions in
this accounts

Date Kllowatt= Anmount Amount Date
Hours Billed Paid Paid

11/3/62 Cut-in date

12/18/62 182 $§ 7.13 8§ 7.13 1/4/63

1/18/63 84 3.64 3.64 2/5/63

2/19/63 88 3.76 3.76 3/1/63

3/20/63 54 ' 2.60 '

4/19/63 44 | - 2,16

4/23/63 16 66 (£final bill)

TOTAL | $§19,95 $§14.53

. -2 -
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RE LEE HARVEY OSWALD

'-: Mrs, DOUGIAS advised that the records of the Dallas Power

and Light Company disclose that no deposit was ever placed with
this firm by LEE H, OSWALD, : | -

The following investigation has Previously been reported
a8 set forth on pages 106, 109, 110 and 112, in the report of
Speclal Agent ROBERT P, GEMBERLING, dated December 10, 1963, at

D31lag, Texas, A summary of expenditures made by LEE HARVEY OSWALD
for rent and utilities while residing at 214 wWest Neely Street,

D>11as, Texas, as previously reported, is set forth as followss

Dxts Rent X-. Lights Water

3/2/63 $60
3/4/63 ) - $5.00 (deposit)
3/8/63 _ 810 (deposit) :
4/1/63 860 _ .. . .
- 4/4/63 82,97
5/1/63 None '

TOZAL 8120 , 810 None | 87.97

y *

On April 8, 1964, iJOE R.;/MC REE, Secretary, Young Msn's
Christian Association, 605 North Brvay, Dallas, Texas, advised
that LEE HARVEY OSWALD paid a total of $9.00 for room rent at the
YRZA in Dallas for the period October 15, 1962 through October 19,
1962, OSWALD's room rent for this period was 82,25 per day. M  REE
advised OSWALD paid 82,25 for a room he rented on October 3, 1963,
He advised payment for all of the above was made in cash .on a daily
bagsis. MC REE said he had previously furnished information regard-
ing OSWALD'S room rental payments €o an Agent of the Federal B. -exn
of Investigation and had made Photostats of the receipts for October

15, 1962 -~ October 19, 1962, and sent them to the President's
Conmission staff in Dallas,

i
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RE{, LEE HARVEY OSWALD

. On April 9, 1964, H. GﬁIGGE: Assistant P,OBtmaﬁteir.t
Gensral Post Office, 400 North Ervay, Dallas, Taxas, telephone

number RI 9-3365, furnished the following informations

On October 9, 1962, LEE H. OSWALD rented Post Office
Box 2915; General Post Office, 400 North Exvay, Dallas, Texas.
On October 9, 1962, OSWALD paid three months' box rent of $§4.50.,
On Dacember 24, 1962, OSWALD paid three morths' bax rent of 84,50,
Ox March 22, 1963, OSWALD pald three months' box rent of $4, 50,

On M3iy 14, 1963, OSWAID gave up tha Post Offlce Box
érd no refued was made, since the Past Office works on a8 quarterly
basis, and less than three months were left on the box rental.

The application for the rental of Post Office Box 2915,
Dallas, Texas, has previously been obtained and the handwriting
appearing thereaon identified as that of LEE HARVEY OSWALD, as .
fet forth on pages 326-327, of the report of Specisl Agent ROBERT
P, GEMRERLING, dated December 10, 1963, at Dallas, Texas. This
Pcst OZfice Box Rental Application L8 identified as Pederal Bureau
of Investigation Laboratory Exhibit No. D-17, Q-34.



In Reply, Please Refer 1o
File Ne. | _
g_ o Dallas, Texas

{] f . April 13, 1964

LEF HARVEY OSWALD

By letter dated April 3, 1964, the President's Commission
on the Assassination of President KENNEDY requested further addition-
3l investigation for the purpose of obtaining additional information
concerning the expenditures of LEE HARVEY OSWALD during the period
July, 1962 to October 3, 1963, -

The President's Comuission letter specifically requested
information concerning the monthly rental charges for certain resi-
dences at Fort Worth and Dallas, Texas, a8 well as information con=-
cerning the utility payments at such residences,

On April 13, 1964, CHESTER ALLEN RIGGS, JR., 250 Carroll,
Fort Worth, Texas, furnished the following informations

LEE OSWALD rented one side of a duplex at 2703 Mercedss
Street, from about July, 1962 to October, 1962. RIGGS does not
have old rental records to reflect exact date of occupancy, OSWALD
paid $59.50 a month for this duplex and always paid his rent in cash,

All the utilities at this address were in the name of RIGGS.
OSWALD paid the water, gas and electric bills, in addition to his
rental of 659.50, The utility bills came to RIGGS and he, or one of
his employees, would take them to OSWALD., Sometimes OSWALD would
P2y RIGGS, or one of his men, in cash for the utilities but, in most
instances, OSWALD paid the utility bills direct to the companies in

Fort Worth. .RIGGS stated OSWALD did not have a telephone in this
duplex.  ° :

The utilities averaged approximately 812,00 a2 month for
gas, water and electricity. RIGGS does not have any of the old
records tQ reflect the exact figures on the utilities, He rented
someﬁsimilar-type apartments with utilities and he always charged
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Date: 4/8/64

_ Transmit the following iIn - _ . l L e
] gr | - _ {Type in plain text or code) - | s * R
Via ¢ WIRTEL AIRMAIL . .
e e s
) ' (Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) .
FROM: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (100-16601) P

.l RE: , LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka
' ' ‘IS - R - CUBA -

ReBuairtel, 4/7/64 which enclosed copy of
lJetter from J, LEE RANKIN dated 4/3/64.

Enclosed for the Bureau are the original and
9 copies of LHIM and for Dallas 5 copies containing
the result of investication conducted at New Orleans.

The original application for the rental of PO /)
Box 30061 by OSWALD was forwarded to the Bureau, Attention /2
¥FBI Laboratory, by airtel 11/23/63 entitled “ASSASSINATION

OF PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY, 11/22/63, DALLAS, TEXAS."

Since Mr, RANKIN requested a copy of the application, a .
Xerox copy of the application for P. 0. Box 30061
is being foryarded to the Bureau,

. 1< f1¢ ¢
o ¢ f,--p!‘\ ’
@Bureau (Enc. 11) Pyl 4 Cov .
2-Dallas (Enc. 5) )"""’L' - f_\_\ P

2-Ncw Orleans
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UNITE. STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUusTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New Orleans, louisiana
April 8, 1964

LEE HARVEY OSWALD

)

Mr, Lee W, Robertson, Postal Inspector, Roonm
2002, Main Post Office, New Orleans, Louisiana, advised
on April 8, 1964, that the records of the Post Office
show that Lee H, Oswald paid box rental of $1,00 on
June 3, 1963 for the period June 3, 1963 through June 30,
1963, Lee H., Oswald paid $3.00 box rental on June 29,
1963 for the quarter beginning July 1, 1963, Both payments
were made at the Lafayette Square Substation for the
rental of Post Office Box 30061,

A copy of Oswald's application for a post office

box 1is attachgd.

Enclosure
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BY COURIER SERVICE

".* . Honorable J, Loe Rankim .; - =~ -
y:. - GQoneral Counsel - ety s Lk

% Tho Presidont's Commission : . '
% 200 Maryland Avenue, N, R, | N
" %ashington, D, C, _ | N
Doear Mr, Rankin: D

. \:_\‘

. = HReference is made to your letter of April 3, D

. 1964, rcquosting this Bureau to conduct further investigation N
‘ regarding the expenditures of Loe Harvey Oswald, - e ‘
ot Enclosed for the'CGmmission are two copies of each r\é
of tho following memoranda concerning Iee Harvey Oswald whick- ~

are rosponsive to this particular fnquiry: = = H

- -
- = -
Hemorandum dated April 8, 1964, at New Orleans;;Louisian”

Memorandum dated April 10, 1964, at New York, N&w York i+

| - : Momorandum dated April 13, 1964, at Dallas, Té":hfg. W
C e . * ' | ic )
Sincerely yours, " x 2
. o 4
= =3
J.
Enclosures (g) ‘ " -
;.. NOTE: The Commission is making detailed analysis of Oswald's

éffi? expenditures glnce his retura fron Russia in June, 1962, The instant
T requost concerns Oswald's expenditures for renting a post office box
in New Orleans; room rental of a YMCA room in Dallas; household

\ 4
\), expenses 1nvolvi?grgenta1 and utilities while residing;.in Dallas;
LO

r and experdditures f:0swdld’ for “transportation, méals' andihotel 4n
Reimoat —_ NYC “June 13 & 14, 1962, immed{ately following his arrival in the US

gﬂ;r_qﬂt?rom Russia, The enclosed memoranda have been,read b Mr, Belmont &
Catiwen ____BXWK Kalley-and L;}'re completely responsive taq ;th i%:: rd&ﬂg{

: | ‘,gi':ommis-

Covod ____g{OnN inqu I'ry“.:: 21} lu:!., . " . |
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| _ FBI _ :
) - | Date: 14/27/6l :
T ) [
" Transmit t?_e following In PLAIN TEXT . . | o, T .
g _ (Type in plain testor code] ————————— ~ +. -
Via IRTEL e TR f
| - (Priority or Method ofﬂaifi:‘-)————_——:_ -
““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ f-—-—--____ﬂ“___L_____“_ -
:  DIRECTOR, FB3I (105-82555) h@
FROM: . SAC, BOSTON (105-10911) (P) - i
1 !
SUBJECT: [LEZ_HARVE OSWALD /’ - ‘
IS"'R"CUBA ) ." ‘)
A ‘

of MARK LANE,

Re Zutel 3/10/6l concerning covering of appearancea ( 4
| 4

S S— s >
B i b bt e *_1 -~ R A6 Stanl Llshed source of N ‘
information for this office) advised this date that,a ~ l
Sspeech by Attorney MARK LANE has been scheduled b%;%fudent !
__Gg_g@rnmggt_*Or anlzation for 8:00 P.M., 5/29/6l, on campus, 9 :
He advised this 1s an Impromptu appearance and strictly d
llgited to student attendance \In an effort to minimize N
it AN of s sl Uit
i3 W 131 ob-tawin desired tave rec;;;{r:“: I B {
sng };ig ggroeg to moke coples available which will be P d
ubm * .. ‘
e oj receipt. (o b }7_-:.- LT s Dy
- == T o ST 8-r
( ?- Buresu (105-82555) (RM) G g% o Mt € .;..-/ o (>
1 - Dallas (100-10:61) (Info) (RY) - VUSRS A ' 9 !
L - %ethorl(cl(()%OS-SSBI;.l) (Info) (RM) 7/ - .. e | Lot
- Boston 5-10911)¢y.% 0 26 /. .
TF‘S/cap [.X 115 5/ / / e
\ ’ ' . ;- . —
; : 7% G .
/y REC377° - X
B i '
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gent in Charge
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-~ Bolmont

- Rosen

- Sullivan

- Malley - .0, ==

BY LIAISON

ot ot b b [N

‘ -
. . P
r

. #S) 105-82558 PR
3 e BT

-

1 - Branigan
l - Papich

1 - Lenihan
l - Goble

Date: April 23, 1964

- [ ]
Nt ' k|
. .

Tos . ~ Director -

- Contral _?u_toiligenEQ_‘ggqq;y 1 E g
T Ationtion: Deputy Dir'ectof., Plans :a':' ~
From: John Edgaroﬂoovez-',' Director. -'fb(a' h g ;‘:
&ubject; LEE HARYEY OSWALD | ¥ ; f

- INTERNAL SECURITY = RUSSIA = CUBA

- ¥
N Y

Reference 18 made to your letter dated Earch QO,
1964, your reference CSCI-3/780,613, classified "Secret,™

of Speclal Agent Chester C, Orton dated April 3, 1964, and on
copy of the Seattle report of Special Agcent George L. Lewis ¢
dated April 13, 1964, Tbere are also ¥iiglosed ono color
transparency and one color print of a photograph owned by
Mrs, kMonica Kramor, The original photograph is gigolor
transparency and has boen designated Bureau Exhibit D-211,
Finally, there are enclosed one color transparency and one
color print of a photograph owned by Mrs, Harie Iloretta Ryde.
The original photograph is also a color transparency and has
been designated Bureau Exhibit D-209, Coples of ¥rs, Kraaor's
photograph and copies of krs, Hyde's photograph will be shown
to Marina Oswald, As you can sece, both photographs depict an
%)
4

There aro enclosed one copy of the los Angelos repor j}
NS

indfividual who c¢los reseasbles lee Harvey Oswald, MNarina '
Oswvald will be axjxdddf she can identify this individual, She
will be questioned as to the othor unidentified individuals in

) the plctures., You will be advised of the results of the

V¢ intexview with iirs, Osv}&.‘lcdy N . %5“#“3#%7

1* ~ ’*r ~ 1
Tolscn — = Coples d1"thHe @uclosyrgsbmymshedh fyrnished to the
ieany fresident'ﬂ, Sommiasion on‘tb‘oi}{ssafssin on zpresid nt Ecnnedy,
Cas - - !:": :"‘I.P ¢ 4 clp e e o e e ey
Callahom Enolostros i“e“' """"__ N el y ! ‘OSG-’ = .
g’;f::d ; fEiE"EQ““"‘ L) A ?};_‘ ':“ )1 "YAIR b

Evone ___ @ _ N -\‘ "s° p .
Rover N fé?ipdg \\I > SEE NOTE PAGE Twoﬁ . jd} |
i:‘::;ﬂ:_ - - ; » Q q"‘. (;B ‘ .\)h

I#m 122 - /

? QNAY 4 m]...grﬁ»ga reLerype unir (L] .(/S /‘[2




Director |
Central Intelligence Agency '

| | .

' Referenced CIA letter called our attention to
exlstence of Mrs, Kramer's photograph and was the basis for our
interviewing hor and subsequently Mrs, Hyde, The pictures wore
nade in Central Square, Minsk, when Krs, Kramer and Mrs, Hyde
were tourlsts there in August, 1961,
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FBI WASH DC” AR 27 954
W g‘“ o  TELETYPE
it .

FBI KAN)CITY | -

1zosf/;; CST URGENT 4-27-64 JKN
DIRECTOR (¢105-832555) |

FRON KANSAS CITY (€105-1736) 1P

LEE HARVEY OSVWALD, IS DASH R DASH CUBA.
REBUTEL TO ALBUQUERQUE APRIL TUENT_YFOUR SIXTYFOUR.

L CONTACTED APRIL TWENTYFOUR SIXTYFOUR. ALL ADVISED THEY DO NOT )
POSSESS ANY INFORMATION REGARDING LEE HARVEY OSVALD OR KIS /C;j
ACTIVITIES, '

COPY TO DALLAS AMSD,

RUC. | f
END | o - | J
vA LRA REC 3T J0S- X250 -3 [7(%? &

FBI WASH DC Z;Z
' . 11 APR 251964
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e :l’__!.'ﬂ-_XICO cmr No. L _'=-i'{;_:;t-,,§_'_;'f:‘-l._ _

$ A s ’a':- 3N l:'-'.-;&‘--ﬂ: 0 _f,;j_--_'::;;-;;{ LR ‘-i ‘. y
- ;;’}BFBL_JFILE 105-82555 LLEE: HARVEY osv{_Al_o, 1S~ R - cuaA,,ﬁ,,g MEDCIAL I i
Wh ‘_}q:“' xFOLLOWING IS. DAILY SUMi..ARY.. | REJOSWALD'S OEPARTURE FROM ' _~f-_-..."f._' l
¢ E‘(‘fs MEXICO. *REVIEW OF TRANSPORTES OEL NORTE PASSENGER LIST OF ' "F-' o
R _ OCTOBER 3 LAST IN LIGHT OF - INFORMATION FROM SEVERAL’ PASSENGERS L
:;E:f'~INDICATES GERMAN-AMERICAN SCHOOL TEACHER WHO VACATIONED IN YUCATA
2 .1 MAY BE MARGARET A. VOLFF,” CONCERNING” WHOM NO RECORD LOCATED
a. ; N MEX I CAN Fl.'-11 FORMS OR u s. IMY1GRATION RECORDS,, - FOREGOING R
,;-1 ;;_{SUGGESTS SHE MAY HAVE BEEN” TRAVELING IN. MEXICO WITH U S._PASSPORT VA
wilss -AND M_XICAN VISA, SUGGEST CHECK OF " STATE 'DEPARTMENT - PASSPOR'[ SIS
Sl "RECORDS THIS OFFICE WILL ‘CRECK HOTELS AND TRA‘VEL AGENCIES S
N AT LERIDA YUCATAN, ~. - = -__.-_.;._.'_, “lpen U Ve TR ; - '
‘3: " = . RE ALLEGATION HOTEL DEL COM ERCIO0 AND MYLET AND LHM APRIL 2
“_ ‘ﬂ: LAST, LAST V.ORD OF SECOND LINE, SECOND PARAGRAPH, PAGE 8 OF. Zl\ T
;'; _ REFERENCE" LHM -SHOULD BE. "CON‘ERCIO.- PLEASE AMEND. ¢ IN ADDlTlON / [
% ;.. "TO LEADS RECORDED IN ‘REFERENCE COVER LETTER THIS OFFICE 18« ,.- ‘ -_.'f{- I ,
A REN CHECKING PUBLIC RECORDS N ALL CITIES FROM WHICH HOTEL GUESTS' MO
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kK - Mr, Belmont; 1 - Mr, Conrad* l - Mr, Sullivang

1 - Mr, Malley; 1 « Mr, - .
] - Ml". Lenihiﬁ : Ml‘ Pranigan, 1 Mro Frazier.,

}‘ o ~ o o April 29, 1964 |
- BY COURIER SCRYICE

* . Honorable J. Lce Rankin . ... .
" General Counsel | o |

The President's Commission | l

200 Maryland Avenue, N, B,

hashington D, C.

3
Decar Mr, Rankin: \:
On April 28 1964 Mr, Weslc{ J. Licbeler of our N \<
.« * stoff requested that he be furnished the orfginals of t NURN
- following ftems of evidence maintalined by tlus Bureau ln SN
connection with our investigation of the assassination o Cr
President John F, Kcnnedy: ] < N

o
1., Letter to Mr. Lee ll. Oswald from Farrell ~

Dobbs, National Secretary, Soclalist : 1
horkers Part{ New York, ﬂcvf York, dated . 4.
§6 ﬂ'l :D-

e

Novenber §
o &

3. lLetter to Mr, Lee H, Oswald from Bob } r—{?v
Chester dated December 9, 1962, x
x

Letter to Lee H, Oswald from V, T, Lee, -
National Dircctor Fair Play for Cuba -
Commttce New York New York dlated

-

BY COURIER SYG 3

4.~ Letter to Lec H, Oswald from V, ‘l‘ Lee,
\)J National Director, Fair Play for Cuba .
Corvnittee, New York New York dated *

yu A _ ay 29, 1963REC 37 /) XI5 = —9 0

. F \6"\ [{ to APR 30 1964
521: B t \’ ” " l'l y \ R i e -
SEM NS X Ly

Carpﬂ

g;‘zﬂ'-—-——LRLL.PAII HRT - - . 9T
Deoack (9) I\OTE PAGE ThO""Aa.O -DIgEs, .
Gul

&IH_:-&“"‘L: .J'\) . 3)

Tavel
Trott

roe fee L 97?AY4 ,1364
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Ronorable J. Lee Rankin

- The data requested by Mr, Liebeler is enclosed
herewith, You will note that thesc items of evidence have
been mirbered 401, 402, 403 and 407, respectively,

Sincerely yours,

. 0. Edgar Hoov:=

Enclosures (4)

NOTE: Mr, Liebeler, staff member of the President®s Commission, has
requested the enclosures which deal with letters written to Lee

Oswald by officials of each of the organizations concerned, We |
have previously furnished Mr, Liebeler the originals of correspondence,

which were turned over by each of these organizations re :
correspondence they received from Lee Harvey Oswald, :

thln‘
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A} Belmont

- Mohr

t1] - Del.oach

1l - Evans

1l - Roseén o

l - Sullivan

l - Branigamn = -
1 - Malley -7 " -
l - Liaison . .. - '

April 29, 1964 -
' BY COURIER SERVICE
| l - Lenihan :C: )
©.. . Honorable J, Lee Ranki - R
.- " Goneral,Counsel y BRI L \\) N
<% The President's Commigsion - . A O | ER \\': (
LA 2'00 Haryland Avenue, N. R. | . f /q | { : \‘ \.:
Washington, D, C, ¢ 'Sk ~
v N
: S

Dear lr, Rank:_ln:

;- uorging News™ of November 22, 1963, -

Enclosed ere two coples of a memorandum dated A ‘“’j >
ril 24
1064, at Dallas, Texas, which sots forth results of oug 1gqu1rid§

in this mattor, You will note on page threo

that Nr, Grinnan Adentifies the contributors

3\

In thé absence otg’ﬁ

: - specific request from the Comuission >
. ¥0 do not contemplate interviews with Mr, Brigl ’
Mr, Hunt 4n this matter, ,E | ;‘,g/;t' .}Lff-ii'igﬂeygli - .
‘ » ‘ At ™ sunesonl

Tolson
Belmoat _____

Moy
Catianen dated 4-28-64, REL:mhw, L eI

Conrod

i "o . e v | . -
. ¥ ') ‘[ .\H . e

Del.ooch

— "lf, ";.

1A 4 1904\

uan roov ] reeryee unir ]

] p &
o Reference 1s made to your letter of April 7, 1964 <
T requesting this Bureau to investigatoe the source of tlfxe fun:I 6
5. . used to pay for the advertisement waich appoared in the 'Da l;g“ﬁ

ctnt our memorandum x -
o the fund which A .
was usod in payment of thoe advertisoment 4n question ms: | %i
Q)

4

o H, R, Bright, Mr, Edgar Criﬁ)oey and Mr, Nelson Bunker Hunt,

E - L0 .. " ‘ ‘ _ X
NOTE: Seoe memo Branigan to Sullivan'Ye "Lee Harvey Osw
KEo O 20 ale

REL:mhw_ (12) JLIEAED Niyee e
whod ! 1 40
= N
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’

Mr. J. EdGUr Roover

Dircctor, Federul Bureau
of Investigation

Departnent of Justice

WEJ Uhinﬁton, Dl c-

Decar Hr. Hoovers

¥We would like a series of photogrephc of the Corriission exhibits

prepared in the eame manner as the encloced photograph, that 1s,
vith a tftle on the bottom showing the Durcau inventory nunber and
the Cor.uission Bxhivit NHumber. We would like thrcee photographa of
eoch exhibit, tncluding photographs of ocach exhibit vhich 1s itoelf
a photogroph. FPhotographo of clothing ohould be in color, photographs
of othor iterms should be in block and white. Except in the case of

Cormisaion Exhibit No. 111 (FBI Exhibit No. 324), vhere an exhibit
contoin% ore thon one page, a photogroph should be taoken of each

pego.

ot all Cormission exhibite hnva boen returned to the Bureou.

As additional exhibits are returned, photographs should be mmde in
accordance vith the ebove instructions.

Eincerely,
SIGNED

J .- Ioe Rankin
Goneral Counsel

o
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Memorandum

'- Tor : Mr. onrad -~ | | | DATE: 3/1'9/64
FROM : .
Ei H. JeVO/ns ' 2 s |

SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD |
IS-R - | / \™
i/ W \“(

As a matter of record, the President's Commission returned to th

Laboratory on’3/17/64, the FBI 1tems set forth on the attached sheet (No, 1).
addition, Mr. Arnold'fecter a member of the Commission's staff, furnished theI g’
descnbed materials‘on the attached sheets (Nos 2 and 3). These matemals are \?;)Q
Commission Exhibits, some of which were not furnished the Commission by the //"*
Bureau, such as p'imted charts showing wounds working papers associated with

Naval Medlcal School Autopsy Report A63-272, schem'ltu: drawing {from Armed

Forces Institute of Pathology, and so forth. Mr. Specter stated that they were

being furnished to the Bureau for reproduction. The delivery of the FBI items tf |

the Commission has previously been appropriately confirmed by letter to the ,/ b, ‘
Commission, &
.t Proe 11 [- il

-/
On 3/18/64, Mr, Melvuffgenberg, a member of the Commission's & __t '
staff, telephonically advised that the reproduction of the Commission Exhibits ° E b

(referred to above) was in reality a continuing request for photographs of e
Commission Exhibits as set forth in the attached copy of a letter dated 2/24/64,0 \
from the Commission,, Mr, Eisenberg also added that the Commission would like

) to have the Laboratory maintain these Commission Exhibits Wlth the other FBI )
N

items which have been made Commission Exhibits, .. L. g
' O
>

As noted above, much of this material has never before been in the

custody of the Bureau. We have, of course, on a continuing basis been deliverisg
to the Commission literally hundreds of items of evidence recovered by the Bureau
in connection with our investigation of the assassination, the investigation of

Lee Harvey Oswald and the murder of Officer & D. Tippit and returning them to
our custody when the Commission has finished with them, This involves not only

the physical delivery of the evidence, but also a large amount of administrative
detail necessary for the proper mamtenance of material of this type which must be

1-Mr. Belmont - Enclosures (4)

1-Mr. Rosen - Enclosures (4) _ |
1-Mr. Sullivan - Enclosures (4) ‘T APR 29 1964 L i \'

¢ lley - Enclosures (4 3 | __
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f/-t?f_l_df?*f'if', ..
Ho 4 vide r1ce
Memof%ndum to Mr, Conrad “'T'-; e - i il )(/('O vy LS8l
Re: LEE HARVEY OSWALD \ .:--{: DERASA f. ~ [t .
il | "ffl”ii’_tf?:-: '
105-82555 '} ¢ N Ly N .'.'H::‘ _ I'ii .00 {_ A LTV L o I
- Ct l-'J /¢~

maintained 1nrkeep1ng with our policy concerning evidence. This, of course, has
been an expected part of our job concerning this case. Now, however, the
Commission has asked us to take custody of a number of items of evidence which
have come into its possession from various other sources, with the attendant
responsibility of maintaining them as evidence, It is to be noted also that just the
photography request of the current material alone, which is being handled by the
Laboratory and the Photographic Unit of the Administrative Division will amount
to well over 100 photographs., Since the Commission has expected us to take
custody and to photograph all of the material in this instance, it will undoubtedly
extend its request to any additional evidence that may come into its possession in
the future. While the present volume of non-FBI items is not great, acceptance
of the present items will establish the precedent,

RECOMMENDATION:

While this is not our primary function, rather than be accused of
failure to cooperate, it would be preferable for us to handle this evidence for the
Commission, Recently, we have asked the Commission to reconsider several
of its requests which have appeared to be unnecessary and Mr., Rankin has gone
along with us. For the record, then, we should comply with this request unless

it becomes too burdensome, If it does become too burdensome, we can, of
course, reconsider at that time,

~,
= e A
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DESCRIPTION

Photograph of 1961 Lincoln
Continental 4-door convertible
bubbletop, taken from right side.
Photograph of same vehicle as
mentioned in Exhibit 344 with top
up, taken firom rear,

Photograph of same vehicle as
mentioned in Exhibit 344, tal.en
from right side above and depxcting
interior,

Aerial view of downtown Dallas, Te:as.
Photograph of Texas School Book
Depository Bullding,

Photograph of windshield of same
vehicle as mentioned in Exhibit 344
depicting an indentation on the
metal framework of the windshield.
Photograph of windshield of same
vehicle as mentioned in Exhibit 344
taken from outside the car firont
looking toward the car depicting a
crack in the windshield on the
driver's side,

Photograph of rear seat of same
vehicle as mentioned in Exhibit 344
taken from above depicting condition
of rear seat after occupants were
removed on November 22, 1963
Photograph of same scene as Exhibit
3502 taken from different angle,
Aerial view of lain, Houston and Elm
otreets in downtown Dallas, 7

Copy of Daily Shift Report of Frlday,
November 22, 1963, of Secret Service
Yice P1951deut Detail.

oame photograpb as Exhibit 348 of
Texas School Book Depository
Building. (liarked by Rowland)

Copy of statement of Arnold Louis
Rowland taken by Sheriff's Deportment,

County of Dallas, TcXas, on Nev. 22,
1963,
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358I | ' Copy of statement made by

Arnold Louis Rowland to SAs James V.
owinford and Paul E, Wulff of the
Federal Burceau of Investigation on
November 24, 1963,

399 ’ ' Aerial view of downtown Dallas, Texas
(lfarked by James Richard Worrell, Jr.)
360 vame photograph as Exhibit 343 of

lexas School Book Depository
building but differcnt picture.
Warked by James Richard Vorrell, .Jr,.
363 | Aerial view of downtown Dallas, 7Texas
at scene of assassination. (iarked
by Amos Lee Luins)
3G6 | same photograph as Exhibit 348 of
Texas School Book Depository
Building, but different picture.
_ (llfarked by Amos Lee Euins)
367 : Copy of statement of Amos Lece Euins
taken by Sheriff's Department,
County of Dallas, Texas, on

November 22, 19G3,
385 Painted chart showing wounds
386 » Painted chart showing wounds
338 Painted chart showing wounds
389 Color print of movie film frame
390 Color print of movie film frame
396 Color print of movie film frame
397 forking papers associated with ,
l Naval liedical School Autopsy Report |
A63-272
398 Color print of movie film frame
400 Schematic drawing from AFIP
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Memorandum from Mr. Jevons to Mr, Conrad dated
3-19-64, set forth information concerning the President's Commission G
asking the Bureau to maintain certain Commission exhibits which had
never before been in the custody of the Bureau., It was recommended<
that this matter be discussed with Mr, Rankin to see if it could not -
be arranged so that the Commission would maintain their ex ibits 4‘ ‘
which had not been previously in the custody of the Bureau, r N
l_) {ri'a Pf\"”:(lr‘*[ar. (’ Y OER “’ (°
Tms matter was discussed with Mr. J. Lee Rankin
on 4-3-64, and Mr, Rankin stated that there would be very little
material that the Commission would ask us to maintain for them,
He stated he was fully aware of the tremendous burden that had A
already been placed on the Bureau with the numerous exhibits the |
Commission was interested in and that he would personally see to-. -,

it that no items were made available to the Bureau except where & :I
there was a yery specia ‘j'\ee‘g’on I:_'

REC 37)¢¢,- X 5% .7-3u83 ;.

LI i SRR R In the event any members of the Commission staff~= \1.
‘make any further requests for the Bureau to maintain custody of
Commission exhibits, which we have not prev1oust had in our ™™™
possession, it is recommended the individual request be taken up

- with Mr, Rarkin in order to detarmine whether or n l't:~<:1t1'est"'=""L
needs to be comphed with, ﬁf £ wﬂ
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TO : Mr. Belmonta/\" DATE:  April 14, 1964 ::::::mh l
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~ FROM : iA. ROSOH’\ -
’.Wl'm‘ * o

\

susjecT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD -
- INTERNAL SECURITY - RUSSIA - CUBA

[

Memorandum Rosen to Belmont dated April 4, 1964, set forth '
information concerning the contact with Mr. Rankin, stating that Mr. Rankin
would personally see to it that no exhibits were made available to the \
Bureau for safckeeping unless there was a very special reason,

_ The Director stated that the agency preparing the exhibits A
/ should act as custodian, . ° QO )( .
ftPH "'i_.id (:*.I‘JL".... (_‘("H? Perd 5 N)f) W, \
— = - - ~Malley again discussed this matter with Mr. Rankin /7 \ rt

‘ ' on .
Apr_ll 13, 1964, the first occasion he was available for interview. Rankin
advised that henceforth the Bureau would not be requested to maintain

any exhibits unless the exhibits were items that had [Sreviously been in.

the possession of the Bureau. | . l i .
ACTION: N R Y I A s _._-ﬁ
o The matter of the Commission requesting the Bureau to L
mamta.m custody of exhibits will be very closely followed and you will .
be advised of any request that is received which is not in accordance ',

with the foregoing.
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77§UBJECT PRESIDENT'S COMISSION N N CS IRV A Y,
- o Mr. Rosen's memorandum, 4/14/64, reported information
furnished by Lee Rankin indicating that representatives of the ,
Secret Seryvice had said that Secret Service would have had Oswald \\u

under surveillance on 11/22/63 if they had been furnished inforration {\)
concerning him. As approved by the Direclor in Mr. Rosen's memorandum
4/15/64, Liaison supcervisor Bartlett discusscd this with Sccre: 5ervice
Chief Rowley today, 4/17/64, and Rowley was shocked and indignant. '
Ille said that only four Secret Service cnployces have appeared before -
the Commission to date, thesc all being men who were in the X
Presidential motorcade in Dallas and whose testimony was limited to o

l description of the events surrounding the assassination. Rowley said

s weaeiiin. ~amh =

that at no time was any question raised by the Commission concerning a
possible surveillance nor was there any comnent ever concerning this

¢ made by his men. Ile said that the only persons who could speak for
secret Service in this regard were himself and Special Agent in Charge
Rovert I, Bouck of the Protective Rescarch Section. Bouck is to
anpear before the Commission on 4/23/64 for the first time and Rowliey
:Sald he will thoroughly brief him in advance. Rowley stated flatly,

‘ in addition, that there would be_no _such_statement made by Secret

\.

o
-

"

s

Service because there was no information indicating_ the possibility of
h

physical~violénceorit prggl'df”béhﬁldjéhg'hg_ﬁgyld“bot,hthgngfqgg,

i Weu d-ﬂ-"'"-"“-‘-""'--" - g C i - e - i N gew el s

jfiave been” placed under_surveillancg. lie further stated that had the

- - i g - ——— ~ e N v aaam ¢ T aper W St g _ r

tOCCres o .S:bhkgggg_xgg_pgjlq;pg_they would have taken no_action
[concerning Oswald inasmuch as he was eniployed in the building.

Ay

- w-ll'"' - . sl il “

i Secret Servi

il

AL FLED IN

- Rankin also indicated to Malley that Secret Service
nad been asked what requests had been made of the FBI in writing for
the type of information Secrect Service desited to assist- in protection
of the President, Mr._Rowley said he had received no such request
from the Commission. Ile added that to the best of his knowledge .
secret Service has made no request of this type of FBI or any other ' '
agency because they have been interested in specific information
relating to threats against the President and FBI and other agencies
have Deen furnishing this type of data for many. years. Nevertheless,
tplﬁg}isfyqursplves we have conducted an exhaustive search of our:
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tenorandum to Mr. Belnont
Ree: DPRESIDINTYS CO:MISSION

¢ $ - | |
files] and have reviewed 783 references to pertinent subject matters
as weil_as cvery serial in the various files containing material -
concel'ning threats against the Presidents, relations with the
4 Secret Service and the like. e have found only one item possibly
Efpcvtlnent. This is a letter of 10/14/42 from Frank Wilson, then the
iy Secrret Service Chief, who asked that we furnish that agency the
!orlginals rather than copies of letters threatening the President.
M ije have adhered to this practice. |

ACTION:

’ It appcars that the information furnished by Rankin
X I was in error. Liaison will, however, stay close to Rowley in order
;ithat ve may be pirromptly informed in {he event inquiries affecting

u

s are received from the Commission., .
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| / -. - | | TELETYP
FBI/ DALLAS '

FBI WASH DC

623 ‘4 CST URGENT 4-27-54 LJK |
0 DIRECTOR 105-82,555 ATTN: ASSISTANT TO DIRECTOR, A, H. BELWM

FROM DALLAS 100-10,461 1-P. o
‘,5 mltﬁm &WRIIYTUMM / y(’ :; | A !
REMYTEL CALL TO BUREAU THIS DATE.J,G | N [
FORMER SAC UILLIAH A/H/PHY THIS DATE FURNISHED ME WITH ~O N 3
n'.) N,
A LETTER, THE ORIGINAL AND ONE COPY OF WHICH IS BEING FORUARDEDQ\' -_
i \..
TO BUREAU BY AIRTEL. MR. MURPHY STATES THAT SONETIME IN JANUARY, tv““z\ii
rlice - - NN
SIXTYFOUR,” CHIEF JESSE/CURRY REFERRED TO A PREVIOUS CONVERSATION o
= D el , Texas 1 ~ !
VHICH MURPHY HAD HAD VITH HIM CONCERNING CURRY™ APPEARING ON ... = \§ 7.
TELEVISION ON NOV. TWENTYTHREE. CURRY EXHIBITED TO MURPHY A = g
MEMO WHICH HE RECALLS WAS ON POLICE DEPT, smnom:n*r FROM & MY ]
‘/,/" T LU N2 4 ?{ < :
LT. JACKCREVILL TO EITHER CAPT, GANNAVAY R“CHIEF-CURRY+ '--'rms HYA g
o b7 W
MEMORANDUM WAS_INNOCUOUS IN NATURE, BUT DID GIVE SOME BACKGROUND 3
CONCERNING OSWVALD HAVING BEEN DISHONORABLY DISCHARGED FROM THE &) F
HARINE CORPS,, ETC. ‘HURPHY, IN HIS LETTER STATES, "TNIS ENTIRE Y
MENORANDUM conﬂsrsn OF APPROXIMATELY THREE OR FOUR BRIEF 5 1

PARAGRAPHS AND POSITIVELY THERE VAS NO [NFQREATION. Nse¥ ForTH I
THAT MEMORANDUM INDICATING THAT HQSTY HAD IN ANY WAY REPRESENTED

gL H*

THAT OSVLD HAD ANY DANGEROUS TENDENCIES OR THAT HE VAS IN ANY \MY
g ‘ '

25059195
CONSIDERED CAPABLE OF ASSASSINATING THE PRESIDENT" ” -] /“QAK ')\) H. 5

68 f 1) "7% | | \fL R[a41 42 APR 301364 ' Q/ g
S - o , ..»
0S o SULLl\AN 77 B4 'tm e T FOR TIE DIRECTOR T ""Sﬁ/ f:” »
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_ * Former SAC William A. Murphy gave SAC, Dallas, i .
- i a lettier advising that in 1/64 Chief Curry,
i‘i—q Dallas Police Department, showed Murphy a

-y memorandum on police department stationery QIR A SN f,*ﬂch}’r*m
'a“‘from Lieutenant Jack Revill to either Captain’ s i
-4 3apnaway or Curry. The memorandum was -
‘pproximately 3 or 4 brief paragraphs, Murphy
tated there was no information in it that
osty had in any way represented that Oswald
Rd any dangerous tendencies or that he was
43 any way considered capable of &ssassinating
o.-‘@ President, Murphy's letter is en route

' ‘Bureau and we will examine {t upon arrival;
wever, there is no clear indication this is
\ ¢ Same memorandum the police department
‘\\wed the Commission, '
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§@§;~“ BUF ILE 105- 82555. LEE HARVEY OSWALD 1S -'Rri CUBA,"-.
| - FOLLOWING 'IS DAILY SUMMARY, <.~ ‘ % T T g
B REBUCAB NUMBER 65 APRIL 27 LAST RE MEXICAN IM:IGRATION
~|%  RECORDS OF PERSONS ENTERING AND DEPARTING MEX1CO AT NUEVO LAREDO
@k ON SAME DATES AS OSWALD, -REVIEW OF FM=11 DATA FOR ALL - "

.3?iA?RZCATEGORIES DISCLOSES L2 PERSONS ENTERED SEPTEMBER 26 AND 18

%:;- . PERSONS DEPARTED ON OCTOBER 3 IN ADDITION TO THOSE HOLDING :

~ _FM=5"AND 8 TOURIST CARDS AND PREVIOUSLY REPORTED, =~ ALMOST.

‘% |- ALL INDIVIDUALS AMONG 60 MENTIONED ABOVE HAD USED FM-17 FORMS, ‘
3°].°  TWO HAD FM-6 FORMS AS BEING IN TRANSIT AND SEVERAL STUDENTS

.|,~. PRESENTED FM-9 FORMS, TWO WERE CISTED IN MISCELLANEOUS OR

| ;- SPECIAL CATEGORIES, LIST OF FOREGOING PERSONS WITH AVAILABLE

-1+ IDENTIFYING DATA BEING COMPILED FOR LHM AND WILL BE SUBMITTED }&

NEAR FUTURE, ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS ON WHICH FM-11 FORMS BASED ~

;};gf STILL NOT LOCATED BUT INVESTIGATION CONTINUING, =~ “.. - " .
RN RE LIST OF BUREAU AGENTS HANDLING INVESTIGATION lN

]2« MEXICO, LHM SUBMITTED TODAY!S POUCH,
! G RE ALLEGATION OF ERNESTO FLORES  LUNA. LHM SUBMITTED ...
.| TODAY'S POUCH, (RE HOTEL DEL COMERCIO -AND MY LHM AND COVER
AT LETTER DATED APRIL 23 LAST. -AMENDED PAGES FOR FOREGOING -
>0, SUBMITTED TODAY!'S POUCH, o

b L ﬁo?lTlogAL SUMLIARY TOMOR’ROW.. //5"' / S g’"( ’SqJ
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UNITED STATES GOVERNLC, )

Memorandum .
4. -
M@? N oate: 4/271/64 /-
FroM &+ W, D, Griffith ) s .\/ . |
: r c (. )7 /u'/ |

/s

susject: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY

]

r’-"‘-

- -

REQUEST OF PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION

Today I received a call from Mr, Milton Eisenberg, staff member
of The Conimission, inquiring concerning availability of SA James C. Cadigan
for pretestimony conference followed by testimony before the Commission. He
stated he would like to discuss SA Cadigan's testimony at 1:30 p. m., today and
have him testify at 11:00 a, m., Thursday, 4/30/64. I told him SA Cadigan is
available and will appear at The Commission at both of the times indicated.

SA Cadigan's testimony will relate to the handwriting identifications
made in this case by the FBI Laboratory. Included are handwritings appearing on

{ order to purchase the murder weapon, postal money order to make payment for
the rifle and the application for the Post Office box to which the rifle was shipped.

The writing on these documents has been identified as that of Oswald.

Mr. Eisenberg also made reference to the numerous translations

the Laboratory has performed for The Commission and stated that he is now in

the process of preparing the foreign language exhibits for filing and retention and
he wants to be absolutely certain that the translations are accurately matched up
to the foreign language exhibits to which they relate, He asked that we match up

the exhibits and the translations (approximately 75 of them) currently in the
possession of The Commission. I told him I would have someone familiar with

this translation material get in touch with him to work out the arrangements., 1
have referred this request to the Section Chief of the Cryptanalysis-Translation
Section, Mr, C, F. Downing, and he has designated SA Bertil W. Rolander to

handle this matter, SA Rolander went to The Commission today to commence
fulfillment of this current request from Mr, Eisenberg,

RECOMMENDATION: None., For information.

1 - Mr, Belmont
1 - Mr, Rosen

1 - Mr, Sullivan
l - Mr, Malley

- il - oy - - - ™~
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UNITED STATES (:()V(. SSMENT
Memorandum
TO : Mrﬁ, Conrad W DATE: 4/ 29/ 64

! ..
FROM : R, H, JevW LTI
I 1~ ! | .

suBjecT: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN F,
KENNEDY; 11/22/63; DALLAS, TEXAS

furnish the

. 1}

Referepce memorandum dated 2/26/64, from W, D. Griffith to Mr, Conrad A
(\

)

concerning a continuing project wherein the Bureau has undertaken to
Commission with photographs of all Commission exhibits,

On 4/27/64, Mr., Melvin Eisenberg, a Commission Staff Member, called
SA Roy H, Jevons, Section Chief of the Physics and Chemistry Section of the

Laboratory, and requested that a Bureau representative take custody of the
exhibits listed on the attached sheets, and maintain them along with the other

items presently in the Bureau's custody,

Further, Mr, Eisenberg requésted that the Commission be furnished with
three photographs of each exhibit not previously photograph_ed.

As a matter of record, SA Robert E, Neill, on 4/27/64, received from
Mr. Eisenberg, the listed exhibits which are now in the Bureau's custody,’

The photography will be handled by an Agent examiner of the Laboratory's
Document Section,

ACTION:

" The exhibits will be photographed and three copies of each will be sgpplied
to the Commission as requested, Since all of these were originally supplied to

the Commission by the Bureau, they will be maintained in the Laboratory in
; : ! - . ch
accordance with Mr Eisenberg's request, ”(.t Sl 2 I G 3//5, \Jb
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I-AMr, Belmont - Enclosure) C /. --

1-Mr, Rosen - Enclosure g,

1-Mr, Sullivan - Enclosure
1-Mr, Malley - Enclosure o
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ITEM NO.
ci2 :

Cs

Cll
Cl

C250

Cé6

C1
C38

AT AR £ Lol adary BN

C

" COMMISSION'S
EXHIBIT NO.

140 v

141

049

902

&

550 /)~ R) <

ool

4/28/64

DESCRIPTION . ;

Blanket from Oswald's garage

6. 9 mm Mannlicher-Carcano cartridge rrom
Texas School Book Depository Bu1ld1ng

Oswald's shirt

Bullet {rom stretcher

Barrel cast.of Cl4 rifle

Photograph of Cl4 rifle

~ Photograph of serial number of Cl4 rifle

Photograph of barrel inscriptions and
telescopic sight of Cl4 rifle

Photograph of barrel inscriptions and rear
sight of Cl4 rifle -

Photograph of inscription on receiver of
Cl4 rifle B

Photograph of inscription on side of rear sight
of Cl4 rifle -

Photograph of inscription on cocking piece
of Cl4 rifle ]

Photograph of inscription on bolt handle of
Cl4 rifle

Photograph of inscriptions on bottom of
receiver of Cl4 rifle

6. 5 mm Mannlicher-Carcano Italian military
rifle, serial number UC5209, with telescopic
sight

6. > mm Mannlicher-Carcano cartridge case
from Texas School Book Depository Building

6.5 mm Mannlicher-Carcano cartridge case
from Texas School Book Depository Buildirg

6.5 mm Mannlicher-Carcano cartridge case
from Texas School Book Depository Building

Photograph of chart showing dispersion pattern
of cartridge cases ejected from Cl4 rifle

Photograph of chart showing angles of ejection
of cartridge cases from Cl4 rifle

Xerox copy of 15-yard target showmg six
bullet holes

Xerox copy of 15- yard target showing three bullet
holes

. {25=yard target showing six bullet holes

'

~erayy 300-foot (5.9 seconds) target showing three

bullet holes
300-foot (6.2 seconds) target showing three

\Cl.,(,.umuet holes

t r M, i e et e . S i - .
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4/28/64

COMMISSION'S __ | ' -
ITEM NO.  EXHIBIT NO. ~ DESCRIPTION -
553 300-foot (5. 6 seconds) target showing three
' bullet holes
054 300-foot (6.5 seconds) target showing three
bullet holes
999 Photograph of diagram of internal mechanism
s of telescopic sight -
056 - Chart showing "lead" and firing angles
997 Test cartridge cases from Cl4 rifle
008 Photograph of bolt face of C14 rifle
059 Comparison photomicrograph - breech face
marks of Cl4 rifle and C6 cartridge case
260 Notes concerning firing angle, bullet velocity
and car speed
061 Comparison photomicrograph - firing pin marks
of Cl4 rifle and C6 cartridge case
962 Comparison photomicrograph - breech face
marks of Cl4 rifle and C7 cartridge case
063 Comparison photomicrograph - firing pin marks
of Cl4 rifle and C7 cartridge case -
064 Comparison photomicrograph - breech face ™
marks of Cl4 rifle and C38 cartridge case
C40 641 Cardboard box from Texas School Book
| Depository Building
C40 648~ ‘Cardboard box from Texas School Book
/ Depository Building
C40 653 Cardboard box from Texas School Book
‘ V4 Depository Building

Cardboard box from Texas School Book
Depository Building

C40 654




- &n the U, 8. Army and recoived honorable discharge. His military

C (-‘

Mr. ¥. C, Sullivan

Belmont
Rogon
Sullivan
kalley ,
Branigan
Lenihan
Gheesling

) Kr. W, A. Branigan

RUTH HYDE PAINE
IS - R
Bufile: 105-126128

liﬁéCHA;g. RALPH PAINE
Bufile: 105-126129

\
\
D

Investigation concerning gubjects disclosced no connection
botwoon them and Presidont Konnedy's assassination, and this

monorandunr recommonds investigation concerning the subjects be closod,

At the timo of President Konncdy's assasgination, MNarina
Osvald, widow of Loe Harvey Osvald, resided at tho Paino residonce
(at that timo subjects wero soparated, but following assassination
reconciliantion was made and they are now residing togethor), and
the Presidont's Comnission roquosted a full=-scale background
intelligence typo report of subjects to include background data
concerning theoir education, employment, relatives, assoclates, .
travel, and financial data.

This investigation disclosed that Michael Paine served

gervice record containa statement that on the date of his induction

ho refused to take oath of allogiance., His father and step-sothor,

vho reside in los Angoles, aro on tho Socurity Index of the Los Angoles
Office bocause of their activities 4in the Johnson-¥orest Group, an
offshoot of tho Bocialimst Workers Party. Michael has not associated
vith his father since ho was four years of age, and their contact

with one another has boon extrenmoly limited. Michaol's grandfather,

e S IUTIIN A T

- an 89-year-old rotired minister, wvas subject of a previous investigation

wvhich disclosod his attondance, spounsorship, and financial contributions
to nuporpus communist-front organizations. Reports concerning
Hichaol's father, stop-mother, and grandfathcer have boon furaishod

to thoe Commigsion, |

Enclosure PR "
ioine (10) g N
(1)- 105-32555 “(Osvald) R
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Homorandum Branigan to Sullivan
Rel Ruth Hyde Paine; Michacl Ralph Pnine
106-126128; 105-12G129 :

Ruth Paine 1s a Quaker and sho has gssocinted with porsons
active in attempting to promote improved relations betwaen East and
West. Hor brother, Carl Dudley Hydo, was subject of a 1953
Conscientious Objector investigation, Hey Bister, Sylvia IHoke, was
subject of a EGE investigation 4in 1950-1957, predicated on infornation
that & phone call had beon made to her residonce from telephone
listed to known CP momber and that 8ylvia Hoke's mother, Carol Hyde,
had adnitted to moighbors sho wag a cormmunist, That inventigation
dovelopod no substantial subveorsive information concerning Hoke and
disclosed that Hoko's mothor-in~law was associated in the pudblishing
businoss with the CP momber from whose residonce telophono call was
rado to Hoke., 8ylvia's mothor, Carol Hydo, was characterized by
porsons interviewod as suffering from a montal disordor. Reports

concerning Carl Dudley Hyde and Sylvia Hoke have also boen furnished
to tho Comnission, | .

Ruth Palne is employed as a housewife, and in interviews
vith her sho has stated that ber friendship with Marina Osvald was
basod on her desire to assist Marina and at same tims afford Ruth
Paino an opportunity to learn Russian language. No information has
been devoloped to disprove this contention. XNichacl Paine is
ecployed as an engineer, with a "Confidontial™ clesrance at
Boll Holicopter Company, Fort Wath, Toxas, 8 key facllity., Tho
U. 8. Army 48 the responsible security agency, and Navy and Air Force
are intercsted agencies. Coples of our roports concerning subjocts -
have been dissemingted to those agoncies as woll as to Secrot Service,

- Both subject’ have been interviewed on nusorous occasions since
the assassination and both have dbecn cooporative. Michael Paine

is the bLonefictary of trust funds in excess of $300,000 established
by his rolatives,

RECOMNFYNDATIONS

Since our investigatiocon has discloscd po subversive activities
on the part of subjocts, it is recommonded that these casos be closcd,
fubjects do not warrant inclusion on tho Security Index.

Attached for approval is letter to Rankin advieing that
our investigation has heen completed and rosults furnished to the
Comnigsion,
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Date. u_/zc)/éh
| et o following o= ____m__:______m?_________,_: -
vy S_RTEL REGISTEHED MAIL _ ; )
(Priocity) q
__________________________________________________ |
. "}j "2 _:T.'.J
. f ¢ "-_.

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI
.’ ( FROM: SAC, BOSTON (105-new, | C

IS - CUBL-7 7222 >777 - . .

e ....

&QV.LSJ(JQ“JSJL IJL)-IALH.) @

d7c9/6b tuat fubgec “has been invited to speak at

Brown University on the evening of 5/5/ol:e His visit

ls belng svonsored by the freshman class at Brown University
lass of 1967). He is expected to remain in Providence,

2ele for onlv oneé eveninge. '

ﬁw* MML m._.::

Subject?- visit will be covered through established sources
2 ¢ any &dditional pertinent information will be furnished
Lureau &.:6 New *Yorke

3- Bureasu {RM)
z- New York (Ri)
1- Boston (105-new)
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FB] .
. Date: 4/21/64 - }
Transmit the following {n I -,;- -
' (Type in plain text or code) _ R :
Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL "
| . e e e e ]
| (Priority or Method of Mailing) "
T T T T e e e e e e e e e e o  — ——— | VR -
AN ]
TOz_ DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)

<

Re Bureau airtel to Dallas, 3/26/64, instructing
Investigation be conducted to identify laundry mark
"30 030" and dry cleaner tag "B9738" appearing in the gray |
cotton jacket designated K-42. ‘

%wm *SAC, DALM€)(100-10461) (9)7

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka.
IS - R - CUBA

° wovwgw - -

Enclosed herewith are 10 copies of a letterhead
memorandum reflecting investigation conducted 4in an effoit
to identify such laundry mark and dry cleaner tag with |
negative results in the Dallas Division.

The Jidentities of the specific individuals con-
tacted and the dates and the identities of the agents making
such contacts will be reflected in detail in the next report
submitted under the OSWALD caption.

v
Enc. (10,:Jb

iy h . AN
* 5 “" Q%ﬁ , ) “a_ :
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Approved: st M .
C C chk Special Agent {n Charge - ‘- -
- e - A{_
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UNITI'CUFATESDEPAH'I'M ENT OF ° _.1CE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dallas, Texas
Arril 21, 1964

LEE HARVEY OSWA!

A el N 4B =il suun A0

The following investigation was cenducted in an
effort to identify the visible laundry mirk =302 020" in the
collar of the gray cotton jacket ¢f LEE HARVEY OSWALD which
has been designated K-42, and in an effort to identify the
visible dry cleaner tag "B9738" stapled inside this jackets

All cleaners and laundries in the Dallas, Irving
and Fort Worth, Texas, areas listed in ths rezpective current
telephone directories were contacted without identifying the
laundry or cleaning establishment which had yrlacelisuch laundry
mark and/or dry cleaning tag in this jackst.

e )

On April 1, 1964,/ Captain A. O, JONES, Forgery
"Bureau, Dallas Police Department, Dallas, Texas, advised that
there 18 no control file for visible laundry and dry cleaning

marks in the Dallas area. '*Zp#'“'-

On April 2, 1964,{Mrs. GLADYS JOANSON, landlady at
41026 _North Beckley, Dallas, Texas, where OSWALD was residing
immediately prior to tha assacsination, advised that she could
not identify the laundry or cleaners usged by LEE HARVEY OSWALD
when he resided at har rocming houss.

. J—

On April 6, 1964, BUELL WRBSLEY FRAZIER, an employee
at the Texas School Book Depagitexy Building, Dallas, Texas,
with wvhom OSWALD rode to and from Irving Taxas, on several
occasiong, advised he 4id not kncw of any laundry or dry

cleaners used by LBE HARVEY CSWALD,

The following informaticn was oblalned from certaln
of the individuals contacted pertalning {0 the laundry mark
and dry cleaner tags - |

’U-CCL'-.- S O J

4 4 FEB2319/3
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Reg LEE HARVEY OSWALD _

' On April 6, 1964, Mrs. WALTER SMITH, clerk, Swiss
Cleaners, 200 West 6th Street, Irving, Texas, advised she
formerly worked at Swiss Cleaners Number 2, 223 West 6th
Street, Irving, Texas, which cleaners was closed on about
December 1, 1963, and believes an individual using the name
OSWALD d4id some business at this cleaning establishment.
She was unable to recall any description of the individual and
was unable to identify LEE HARVEY OSWALD as the individual
using the name OSWALD,

On April 6, 1964, Mr. JOHN L./VOGEL, 210 West Irving
Boulevard, Irving, Texas, made avallable the receipt books for
October 1, 1963, through November 22, 1963, for Swiss Cleaners
Number 2, formerly operating at 223 West 6th Street, Irving.

A review of the receipt books failed to reflect anyone listed

therein by the name of OSWALD,
W

On April 7, 1964.“HIJ_HARRfi§6;;G,‘City Manager,
‘Dallas Tailor and Laundry Supply, 502 Second Avenue, Dallas,
Texas, advised he has been in the laundry supply business for
over twenty years.

Upon viewing a photograph of the gray cotton jacket,
K-42, he stated, in his opinion, the laundry mark in the collar
of the jacket would be "030" and not "30 030". He feels the
first 30" at best is a partial printing which did not take and

the last "030" is the actual number.

Mr. YOUNG stated that the "030" was printed by a
National Laundry Marking Machine, in view of the spacing, which
is wider than the normal laundry marking machine. The National
Machine is spaced slightly larger, since it usos an inked paaq
rather than a ribbon as do other machines. The exira spacing
on the National Machine is necessary to keep the print from
blotting when applied to clothing.

Mr. YOUNG stated the dry éleaning tag "B9738" was
made by a Tag-O-lLectric Machine.

-2 =
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Res LEE HARVEY OSWALD

.In his opinion, the only way to ldentify the laundry
markK and dry cleaning mark with a particular laundry or dry
cleaning establishment would be to match the machine to the
Printing‘oxr characteristics peculiar to a rarticular machine.
The machines are not widely used in the Dallaz area and are

used for the purpose of eliminating the use of the customer's
name.,

Mr. YOUNG also pointed out that the "030* could
pPossibly have been printed by a Tag-O-Lectric Machline, as {t
can be employed to mark directly on the clothing.

On April 8, 1964, HARRY E;fg;iSS,P:osident. Southern
Cleaners-and Laundry Supply Company$ Inc., 150 Glass Street,
Dallas, Texas, advised he has been in the laundry supply
business in the Dallas area for thirty years.

-. Upon viewing a photograph of the gray -cotton jacket,
K-42, Mr. KRISS stated the laundry mark on the collar could
have been made by a National Machine. The dry cleaning tag in
the jacket, he stated, was no doubt made by a Tag-O-Lectric
Machine. He advised that neither machine is widely used in
the Dallas area, to his knowledge. He does recall selling a
Tag-O-Lectric Machine to the BAKER brothers who operated the
Irving Cleaners in Irving, Texas, several years ago.

He stated he would have no way of determining how
many cleaners in the area did have Tag-O-Lectric Machines and
knew 0of no way to obtain a list of such cleaners.

/‘_.
On April 8, 1964, Mrs. EDIPH HANCOCK, Lasco Supply
Company, Irving Boulevard, Dallas, Texas, advised that the
Lasco Company deals in cleaner supplies but dnes not handle
any type of marking machinery. '

4

On April 8, 1964, RQTﬁJEEOTT. Irving Cleaners, 116
South Jefferson, Irving, Texas, advised that the Tag-O-Lectric.
Laundry and Dry Cleaning Marking Machine has not been used for

ovex four years. She stated this establishment now uses a

hand-marking system which is faster and more efficient.

. = 3 =



gsystem, only nunbers. /V,fw-

Regs LEE HARVEY CSWALD ,

Upnn viewudns “hs photougeaph of the gqray col:ten jzcket,
K-42, she advised that the laundry and dry cleaning marks are
not familiar to hLer, '

. J",.-. o |
On Arril 8, 3364, Mrz. V. R. I'CPD, ¥Frud's Cleaners,

2815 Carpenter Road, 1rving, Taxas, advieel ohe h:a Leen in the

cleaning’business for thirty-bix years in the JIrving, Texa3s,
area.

Upon viewlng a,phorograph 0f “te Jray cotlon jad\et.
K-42, she advised thet pn one In the lawvndery ard clraning
business in the Irving arei used ma;mirg ar-touw Rt Uik a the nng
used on the jacket. _
—

On April 9, 1964, IJ....MyWYATT Azaistant Ceneral Manager,

.Blue Ribbon Laundry and Dry Cleaning Servica, 3326 Cedar Springs,
Dallas, Texas, adviaed that his firm veer a Ta1.0-Leul jic~-type

marking machine; hewever, nno letters are vaed in the,r cnding

/
On April 10, 1964, HYMAN ZELAZNS, Exeoullvs Vice

President, Dallas Tailcor and Laundry SuoPply, M7 sez-nd Avenue,

‘Dallas, Texas, advised that the dry clz:ning tag *EE?:3° rn the

gray jacket, K-42, is without & dnubk the razx 2 a Tag O-Leckric
Marking Machine since {t uses a dAoruble eificed piapliing Aevics
which attaches t9o9 the fibar strip ia ths: ~2~lar. .

The oniy nine machines of (i Svrs 3 Tosllias, t2 Moy
ZELAZNY 's knowlaedaa, azre located at the Woiha (iisr Laundry aad U
Blue Ribbon Laanuliry. In ¥Fork Wharcln, Tasmie, AN o wued. m3snines,
to his knowladgs, »re lacatksd at the M:vting e~y , S enieian
Laundry, Hill's Ci:zyners #2111 Lauahiersrs, =¥y Rordr it aiie

He fuels tae "0 parezlx o th& RADE Sl AR A I & T ks
strip indicatea a suti~staiicn arel, (huecafaors, A L2032 Shalld e
laundry operation. He fselsg 1t quuile p-..mih.}.}' s v 1hr3e Chaln
operation in Lnuistlara, such as thw Chalee s Tl |
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Re: LEE HARVY¥Y( LwWalis T,

\ | . |

On Aprild 1, 213, MARLSA L SWALD =1<ise. ] t¥.2t to ths
best of her recollzabtics LLE FARVEY <Uvinlls hal wnly tws jackets,
ore a heavy jacket, kiue In cclee, -nd antthaw light Jacket,
gray in color. She saited she Tellafel C3WID porsesded bcth
of theze jackeis In Fumuala and had pirchaesl Ltren iu ths Cnitel
States prior to his derarture for fusala. Srs stited she could
not recall that OSwALD ever sent eliher of thesze jackats to any
laundry or cleaner anywhare. Shs aaid she could rscsll weshing
them herself. She adviead th2t to huar kanwledygya CIWALD presessed
both of these jackets at Dzllas on WNavenbar 21, i%63.

None of tha other 1tard of CCWail’as nlictning avallable
contained any Ary clasn<az's og lanedry markinzs thah ware
similar or could bs asascizted with ¢ha ®3) C3C" maraing and the
"B9738" dry cleaner tag 2ppsariug on ths K-32 lackst.
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UNITL(..;TATES DEPARTMENT OF  \__.ICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dallas, Texas

LEE HARVEY OSWALD

| The following favestiyation was cendacted in an
effort to identify the visible laurdry mark *30 030" in the
collar of the gray cotton jacket of LERE EARVEY OSWALD which
has been designated K-42, and in an effort to identify the
visible dry cleaner tag *"B9738" stapled inside this jacket:

All cleaners and laundries ir the Dallas, Irving
and Port Worth, Texas, areas listed in the reapective current
telephone directories were c¢ontacted withnut {dentifying the
laundry or cleaning estadblishment which had placelsuch laundry

mark and/or dry cleaning tag in this jackst.

On April 1, 1964;, Captain A. 0. JONES, Forgery
Bureau, Dallas Police Department, Dallas, Texas, advised that
there 18 no control file for visible laundry and dry cleaning

marks in the Dallas area.

On April 2, 1964, Mrs. ClLADYS JOHNSON, landlady at
1026 North Beckley, Dallas, Texas, where OSwalD was residing
fmmediately prior to the assagsination, advised that she could
not identify the laundry or cleaners uged by LEE HARVEY OSWALD
when he resided at her rocming house.

On Avr!l 6, 1264, BUELL WESLEY FRAZIER, an employee
at thse Texas School Book Dspasitexry Building, Dallas, Texas,
with whom OSWALD rode to and from Irving Texag, Oh several
occasions, advised he did not kncw of any laundiry or dry
cleaners used by LEE HARVEY CSWALD,

The following Inforoiticn was obtalneld f£rom cextain
of the individuals contzcted pertalning Lo the lauandry mark
and dry cleaner tags
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